

## Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

a symbol of quality and diverse solutions

Ref: JSTL/BOD/BSE/2024-25/Jan25

Date: January 17, 2025.

To Head - Listing Operations, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Unit: Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited (Scrip Code: 538837)

Sub: Compliance as per Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

This is to certify that details of securities dematerialized during the quarter ended December 31, 2024 as required under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, have been furnished to all the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed. The letter dated 06<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 received from M/s. CIL SECURITIES LIMITED (RTA) confirming the same is enclosed for your reference.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

Krishna Kishore Kuchipudi Managing Director DIN: (00876539)



## **CIL SECURITIES LIMITED**

REGD. OFF: 214, RAGHAVA RATNA TOWERS, CHIRAG ALI LANE, ABIDS, HYDERABAD – 500 001 PHONE NOS: 040- 69011111 / 69011112 / 23203155

Email ID: rta@cilsecurities.com - CIN No: L67120TG1989PLC010188

Ref: CIL/JSL/REG-74(5) DECEMBER-2024

Date: 06th January'2025

Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited Plot No.1 & 2, Sai Krupa Enclave Manikonda Jagir, Near Lanco Hills Golconda (Post) Hyderabad – 500 008 (T.S)

Dear Sir,

Sub: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018

With reference to the above captioned Subject, we hereby confirm that we have not received any request for Dematerialisation of Shares from the Depositories during the quarter ended 31st December 2024.

This is for your information

Thanking you. Yours faithfully

for CIL Securities Limited

**Shares Department**